
Wis.-Superior  -vs- Saint Mary's (Minn.) 
3/21/2026 at West Liberty, IA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kasey Carlson (4-0)
Loss: Niles Monroe (1-1)
Save: Eric Charest (2)
HBP: Gio Basile, Kasey Carlson
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wis.-Superior 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 1
Saint Mary's (Minn.) 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 7 11 0

Wis.-Superior 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paddy Kelly dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Noah Dagostino 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Trey Sybrant lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Voight 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chase Oxborough ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian O'Dwyer 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Owen Farrington 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bennett Keller c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Adam Johaneson c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Isaac Johnson cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Wylee Arro rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Carter Thielke rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Niles Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gio Basile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Declan Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 0 6 3

SF: Noah Dagostino (1)
HBP: Wylee Arro (1)
E: Tanner Voight (1)

Saint Mary's (Minn.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Schulte lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Alex Hanneman lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Csida cf 5 2 2 4 0 0 1
Sam Knickerbocker dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Reese Berg 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Drew Rothenberger rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Stephen Golden c 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
Josh Costello ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel Sherman 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Dom Najacht 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Kasey Carlson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Charest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 11 7 1 3 8

2B: Daniel Sherman (1)
HR: Ryan Csida (2)
SF: Dom Najacht (1)
SB: Dom Najacht (1)
HBP: Josh Costello (2)
DP: 1

Wis.-Superior IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Niles Monroe (L, 1-1) 1.2 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 3 30
Gio Basile 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 10 14 3 4 51
Declan Higgins 3.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 4 34
Totals 11 7 6 1 3 0 0 2 0 35 39 10 11 115

Saint Mary's (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kasey Carlson (W, 4-0) 6.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 19 21 4 9 66
Jackson Peterson 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 26
Eric Charest (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 12
Totals 5 2 2 0 6 0 0 1 0 30 32 6 14 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Wis.-Superior - Top of 1st WIS SAI
Paddy Kelly grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Noah Dagostino struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Trey Sybrant flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st WIS SAI
Gavin Schulte reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Csida homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Gavin Schulte scored, unearned. 0 2
Sam Knickerbocker singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
Reese Berg singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Sam Knickerbocker advanced to second. 0 2
Drew Rothenberger out at first 1b to p (0-0); Reese Berg advanced to second; Sam Knickerbocker advanced
to third. 0 2
Stephen Golden grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Reese Berg advanced to third; Sam
Knickerbocker scored. 0 3
Josh Costello singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Reese Berg scored. 0 4
Daniel Sherman singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Josh Costello advanced to third. 0 4
Dom Najacht flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4

Wis.-Superior - Top of 2nd WIS SAI
Tanner Voight grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 0 4
Chase Oxborough grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Brian O'Dwyer flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 4

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd WIS SAI
Gavin Schulte grounded out to ss (1-2 FKFB). 0 4
Ryan Csida lined out to 3b (1-2 KBSF). 0 4
Sam Knickerbocker singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 4
Reese Berg singled up the middle (2-2 BBFK); Sam Knickerbocker advanced to second. 0 4
Gio Basile to p for Niles Monroe. 0 4
Drew Rothenberger walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Reese Berg advanced to second; Sam Knickerbocker advanced to
third. 0 4
Stephen Golden flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 0 4

Wis.-Superior - Top of 3rd WIS SAI
Bennett Keller struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 4
Isaac Johnson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Wylee Arro hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBBH). 0 4
Paddy Kelly reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Wylee Arro out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd WIS SAI
Josh Costello hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBH). 0 4
Daniel Sherman doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Josh Costello advanced to third. 0 4
Dom Najacht flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Josh Costello scored. 0 5
Gavin Schulte out at first 1b to p (3-0 BBB); Daniel Sherman advanced to third. 0 5
Ryan Csida grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 5

Wis.-Superior - Top of 4th WIS SAI
Noah Dagostino grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Trey Sybrant grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 0 5
Tanner Voight grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th WIS SAI
Sam Knickerbocker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 5
Reese Berg struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Drew Rothenberger struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFFBS). 0 5

Wis.-Superior - Top of 5th WIS SAI
Chase Oxborough grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Brian O'Dwyer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Bennett Keller struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th WIS SAI
Stephen Golden flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5
Josh Costello hit by pitch (1-2 KSFH). 0 5
Daniel Sherman reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Josh Costello out at second 1b to ss. 0 5
Dom Najacht singled through the left side (1-2 BFF); Daniel Sherman advanced to second. 0 5
Declan Higgins to p for Gio Basile. 0 5
Gavin Schulte grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 5

Wis.-Superior - Top of 6th WIS SAI
Isaac Johnson singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 0 5
Wylee Arro singled up the middle (0-0); Isaac Johnson advanced to second. 0 5
Paddy Kelly singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BFBKBFFF); Wylee Arro advanced to third; Isaac
Johnson scored. 1 5
Noah Dagostino flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Wylee Arro scored. 2 5
Trey Sybrant grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Paddy Kelly out on the play. 2 5

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th WIS SAI
Owen Farrington to 3b for Brian O'Dwyer. 2 5
Ryan Csida grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 5
Sam Knickerbocker flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 5
Reese Berg grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 2 5

Wis.-Superior - Top of 7th WIS SAI
Jackson Peterson to p for Kasey Carlson. 2 5
Tanner Voight struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 5
Chase Oxborough grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBFBF). 2 5
Owen Farrington flied out to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 5

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th WIS SAI
Drew Rothenberger flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Stephen Golden flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 5
Josh Costello flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5

Wis.-Superior - Top of 8th WIS SAI
Adam Johaneson pinch hit for Bennett Keller. 2 5
Adam Johaneson singled to left center (2-2 SBKB). 2 5
Isaac Johnson singled to right center (3-1 BSBB); Adam Johaneson advanced to second. 2 5
Carter Thielke pinch hit for Wylee Arro. 2 5
Eric Charest to p for Jackson Peterson. 2 5
Carter Thielke struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 5
Paddy Kelly grounded out to p (2-0 BB); Isaac Johnson advanced to second; Adam Johaneson advanced to
third. 2 5
Noah Dagostino grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 8th WIS SAI
Adam Johaneson to c. 2 5
Carter Thielke to rf. 2 5
Daniel Sherman fouled out to 1b (1-2 KSFB). 2 5
Dom Najacht singled through the right side (0-0). 2 5
Alex Hanneman pinch hit for Gavin Schulte. 2 5
Alex Hanneman struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK); Dom Najacht stole second. 2 5
Ryan Csida homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Dom Najacht scored. 2 7
Sam Knickerbocker out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 2 7

Wis.-Superior - Top of 9th WIS SAI
Alex Hanneman to lf. 2 7
Trey Sybrant grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 7
Tanner Voight flied out to rf (0-0). 2 7
Chase Oxborough grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 7

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Bottom of 9th WIS SAI


